WARRANTY DEED_TENANTS BY ENTIRETY VOLMED Page 10023

证证证明的 化二甲基甲基	고양하다 이 아무리에게 반간한	SECTION OF SECTIONS	A	
PROW ATT.	MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENT	S, I nat	
VIION YES	···		TEMPAITA	N A AS TRU

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated to the grantor paid by ALAN M. AHO AND

SUSAN AHO, HUSBAND AND WIFE., husband and wite, hereinafter called the grantees, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantees, as tenants by the entirety, the heirs of the survivor and their assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of KLAMATH , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

BLOCK 12, LOTS 18, 21 IN MT. SCOTT MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, TRACT NO. 1027, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, EXCEPTING OIL, GAS AND OTHER MINERAL AND HYDROCARBON SUBSTANCES BENEATH THE SURFACE THEREOF. SAID CONVEYANCE SHALL BE MADE SUBJECT TO ALL CONDITIONS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS AND RIGHTS OF WAY OF RECORD OR APPEARING IN THE RECORDED MAP OF SAID TRACT AND SPECIFICALLY THE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RE-STRICTIONS SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, ALL OF WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE WITH THE SAME EFFECT AS THOUGH SAID DECLARATION WERE FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the above described and granted premises unto the said grantees, as tenants by the entirety, their heirs and assigns forever.

And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantees and the heirs of the survivor and their assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances.

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrance

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$12,000.00 the whole sursidention (indicate winds). (The sentence between the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto hy order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

STATE OF OREGON,

.....and acknowledged the foregoing instru-.....voluntary act and deed.

County of

(OFFICIALSEAL)

Notary Public for Oregon My commision expires

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE Asst. Vice Pres. à Trust Officer Robin C. Russell

for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the

of All Forman, A. A., a corporation, and that the seal attixed to the toregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Marilee C. Kastim.
Notary Public for Gregor WAS HON 1001.

SEAL)

My commission expires:

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. AS TRUSTEE C/O WYNWOOD AGENCY, INC./P. O. BOX 2236 TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98401 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADD ALAN AND SUSAN AHO

4080 LA CARA ST. 90815 189011027-12-18 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS

After recording return to: ALAN AND SUSAN AHO 4080 LA CARA ST. 90815 LONG BEACH, CA NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. ALAN AND SUSAN AHO

4080 LA CARA ST. LONG BEACH, CA 90815 SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE County of Klamath

STATE OF OREGON,

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 25th day of ______ May ____, 19 90, at 11:54 o'clock ... AM., and recorded in book/reel/volume No...... M90 on page 10023 or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. 15301, Record of Deeds of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

Fee \$28.00

By Quelene Mullered Deputy